$\mathbf{2}$

3

7

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 12, TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 133

June 29, 1999 - Offered by Representative WASSERMAN.

At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follow	vs:
---	-----

- **1.** Page 55, line 11: delete "on lines 12 and 17,".
- **2.** Page 55, line 12: after that line insert:
- "264d. Page 351, line 13: delete "grants under s. 253.115 (4) (a)" and substitute test reimbursement under s. 253.115 (4)".
- 6 264e. Page 351, line 14: delete lines 14 to 18.".
 - **3.** Page 429, line 16: after that line insert:
- "928g. Page 1218, line 9: delete that line and substitute "distribute up to
 \$333,000 in each fiscal year to hospitals to reimburse for costs in providing tests
 under newborn hearing screening programs to infants for whom the costs are not

- 1 covered under a policy of disability insurance, under ss. 49.43 to 49.499 or under s.
- 2 49.665.".
- 3 928h. Page 1218, line 10: delete lines 10 to 15.".
- 4 **4.** Page 604, line 24: after that line insert:
- 5 "1211w. Page 1610, line 12: delete lines 12 and 13.".
- 6 (END)